BIT 2025 WEBSITE TERMS OF USE

All access to any area on our website https://bit25.karunahost.asia/ which is operated by Karuna (Sarawak) Enterprise Sdn Bhd ([Com. Reg. No. 201101044371 (0972491-T)] ("Karuna") is governed by the terms and conditions below ("Terms"). If you are not comfortable with any of these Terms, we would advise you to exit. Please continue only if you can accept these Terms.

1. TERMS OF USE

Thank you for visiting https://bit25.karunahost.asia/ ("this Website"). By accessing and using this Website, you are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be legally bound by these Terms of Use and the Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, please discontinue use and access immediately.

2. GENERAL

These Terms of Use may be updated periodically at the sole discretion of Karuna. Any changes will be posted on this page. Continued use of this Website after the posting of changes constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms of Use.

Additional terms may apply to specific parts or features of this Website. Accessing such parts implies acceptance of the additional terms, which will take precedence in case of inconsistencies with these Terms of Use.

3. PROPRIETARY RIGHTS

All content on this Website, including but not limited to text, images, videos, graphics, and software ("Contents"), is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. Unless otherwise stated, Karuna owns or controls all proprietary rights to the Contents.

4. RESTRICTIONS ON USE OF CONTENTS

You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, transmit, display, or otherwise use any part of this Website or its Contents without prior written permission from Karuna.

5. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITY

- 5.1 This Website and its Contents are provided "as is" without warranties of any kind. Karuna disclaims all warranties, whether express or implied, including but not limited to:
 - a) Accuracy, completeness, reliability, or suitability for any purpose.
 - b) Uninterrupted or error-free operation, or freedom from viruses or harmful components.
- 5.2 Karuna is not liable for any damages, losses, or expenses arising from the use of this Website, including reliance on its Contents.

6. RIGHT OF ACCESS

Karuna reserves the right to deny access to this Website at its sole discretion without notice or explanation.

7. Links to and from Third-Party Websites

- 7.1 This Website may contain hyperlinks to external sites. Karuna is not responsible for the content, accuracy, or reliability of these sites and does not endorse their services or products. Accessing these links is at your own risk.
- 7.2 Prior written permission is required to hyperlink to or frame this Website or its Contents. Karuna reserves the right to disable unauthorized links or frames.

7.3 GOVERNING LAW

These Terms of Use are governed by the laws of Malaysia. Any disputes shall be resolved in Malaysian courts.